
Marathon Dolphins Softball Schedule 2024

Date Day Opponent Location Time

20-Feb Tuesday Colonial Christian Away 4:00 PM

22-Feb Thursday LaSalle Home 4:00 PM

28-Feb Wednesday Lourdes Away 4:00 PM

1-Mar Friday Ransom Home 6:00 PM

5-Mar Tuesday Carrollton Home 4:00 PM

7-Mar Thursday LaSalle Away 4:00 PM

12-Mar Tuesday Ransom Away 4:00 PM

13-Mar Wednesday Country Day Home 4:00 PM

25-Mar Monday Carrollton Away 4:00 PM

2-Apr Tuesday Gulliver Home 4:00 PM

5-Apr Friday Colonial Christian Home 4:00 PM

9-Apr Tuesday Country Day Away 4:00 PM

12-Apr Friday Conference Quarters TBA TBA

15-Apr Monday Conference Semi TBA TBA

17-Apr Wednesday Conference Final MCD 6:00 PM

18-Apr Thursday Mater Bay Academy Home 3:30 PM

24-Apr Wednesday Gulliver Away 4:00 PM

29-Apr Monday Districts TBA TBA

Head Coach: Lance Martin

Assistant: Syndey BarreraKelley Cruz


